BI!ZSWMF BNSF 4023

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 79000

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CANOLA - R11 RATES TO MEXICO
GENERAL RULES

¢ Price authority is subject to change without notice.
¢ Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.
¢ Switching charges at origin and destination will not be absorbed.

e The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are
as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

e Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

e Price applies in U.S. Funds.
¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

e Price must be used in combination with other prices for the portion of the shipment subsequent to specified destination. Separate freight bills will be issued for each price used according to the provisions of
Railway Accounting Rule 11.

A * Price applies for exploder train shipments only or price applies for shuttle train shipments only or price applies when equipment is part of a Direct DET shipment or price applies for single destination DETs only.

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION
0114950 SEEDS, RAPE OR CANOLA
EQUIPMENT
Covered, =<5000 cu ft, 110-120 cars Price applies in railroad or shipper owned/leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per

shipment is equal to or greater than 110 cars but not to exceed 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or less than 5000 cubic
feet. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

Covered, LO, >=5001 cu, 110-120 cars Price applies in railroad or shipper owned/leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per
shipment is equal to or greater than 110 cars but not to exceed 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is greater than 5001 cubic feet.
Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
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Covered, LO, >=5001 Covered, =<5000 cu ft,

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY eu. 110-120 cars e e

MAKWA, MB EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $4,800 PC $4,320 PC
SEEDS

MORRIS, MB EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $4,800 PC $4,320 PC
SEEDS

CULBERTSON, MT EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

KINTYRE, MT EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

MERC, MT EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

SWEET GRASS, MT  EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,900 PC $5,310 PC
SEEDS

WOLF POINT, MT EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

BERTHOLD, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

BISBEE, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

BOTTINEAU,ND ~ EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

DOYON, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

LANGDON, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

MILTON, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

NORTHGATE,ND  EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

RAY, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

ROSS, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

SCRANTON, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,500 PC $4,950 PC
SEEDS

SURREY, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX  0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $4,900 PC $4,410 PC
SEEDS

WILLISTON, ND EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS

NORTHGATE, SK  EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX 0114950-CANOLA  BNSF Direct $5,000 PC $4,500 PC
SEEDS
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UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

EAGLE PASS/EL PASO, TX
EAGLE PASS, TEXAS +
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EL PASO, TEXAS +

NOTES

Maintenance
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